

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6721/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2001 in WP 670/96
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. MUTHA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to make corrections in the the
counter affidavit)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.7272/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.7460/2001

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents
and with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.12686-12687/2001S

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)
in 6721/01Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Soni, Adv.
Mr. Jayshree Navin Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Divyang K. Chhaya, Adv. for
M/s. Hathi & Co., Advs.in 7272/01
& for Respdt. in
12686-12687/01Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. RD Soni, Adv.
Mrs. VD Khanna, Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.in 7460/2001
& for Respdt. in
12686-12687/01

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

in 12686-12687/01

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.For Respondent (s)
in allMr. K.K. Shinghvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.L. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

..2/-

in all Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

in 6721/01 Ms. J.S. Wad,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
Ms. Niharika Bahl,Adv.

in 7460&12686-87/01 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. ML Patil,Adv.
Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2
Leave granted.
Expedite hearing.
Order of status-quo shall continue till the disposal of
the appeals.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master