

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2853 OF 2002

M/S. MUTHA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.2854 of 2002  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal No.2855 of 2002  
Civil Appeal Nos.2856-2857 of 2002  
(With office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the appeals after two weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

[N.B. : These appeals are listed before this Court  
on 24th March, 2009, as Item No.116]