

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2853 OF 2002

M/S. MUTHA ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No. 2854 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 2855 of 2002

Civil Appeal Nos.2856-2857 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)
In CA 2853 & 2855/02: Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.D. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

In CA 2854/2002: Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.
Ms. A.M.P. Latha, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

In CA 2856-57/2002: Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, adv.
Mr. Lenin H. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. A.D. Tamboli, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv. (N/P)

Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Satya Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Sameer, adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.D. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.
Ms. A.M.P. Latha, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these appeals after disposal of Civil Appeal No.3703 of 2003 and other allied matters, which have been referred to the Constitution Bench.

The affidavits filed today in Court may be taken on record.

These cases shall not be treated as tied-up.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master