

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2853 OF 2002

M/S. MUTHA ASSOCIATES & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside abatement and for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased appellant nos. 2 and 3 and c/delay and permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2854 of 2002
(With appln. for substitution and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2855 of 2002
(With appln. for substitution and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2856-2857 of 2002
(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y.EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Ms. J.S. Wad ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.
Post for continuation of arguments on 15.01.2013.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

| |